GRAAN SA / GRAIN SA

ALFABETIESE STREEKINDELING/
ALPHABETICAL REGIONAL ALLOCATIONS

ABERFELDY 17 BOSKUIL 3
AFRIKASKOP 17 BOSPOORT 6
ALBERTON 9 BOSSIES 5
ALIWAL NOORD 19 BOTHAVILLE 24
ALLANDALE 17 BRANDFORT 20
ALLANRIDGE 22 BREDASDORP 27
ALLDAYS 8 BREYTEN 10
ALMA 8 BRITS 8
AMALIA 2 BROEDERSPUT 1
AMERSFOORT 10 BRONKHORSTSPRUIT 13
AMSTERDAM 10 BROODSNYERSPLAAS 11
ARGENT 9 BROOKLYN 13
ARLINGTON 18 BUHRMANSDRIFT 1
ARNOT 11 BULL-HILL 3
ASCENT 10 BULTFONTEIN 20
ATOOM 8 BURGERSFORT 11
BABERSPAN 5 CALEDON 27
BADPLAAS 10 CALVINIA 25
BAINSVLEI 20 CARLETONVILLE 7
BALFOUR 9 CAROLINA 10
BALMORAL 13 CEDARVILLE 14
BARBERSPAN 5 CERES 26
BARBERTON 10 CHARL CILLIERS 12
BEDFORDVIEW 9 CHRISSIESMEER 10
BEESTEKRAAL 8 CHRISTIANA 3
BELFAST 11 CLANWILLIAM 26
BENONI 9 CLARENS 17
BERGVILLE 14 CLOCOLAN 19
BESTERS 14 COALBROOK 16
BETHAL 12 COETZERDAM 1
BETHLEHEM 17 COLENSO 14
BETHULIE 19 COLIGNY 6
BIESIESVLEI 4 COMMONDALE 14
BLINKPAN 11 CORNELIA 15
BLOEDRIVIER 14 CRECY 8
BLOEMFONTEIN 20 CULLINAN 13
BLOEMHOF 3

BLOEMSPRUIT 20 DALTON 14
BODENSTEIN 6 DANIELSRUS 17
BOKSBURG 9 DANNHAUSER 14
BOONS 7 DAVEL 10
BOSHOF 20 DE BRUG 20

BOSKOP 8 DE JAGERSDRIF 14



DEJAGERSFONTEIN
DEALESVILLE
DELAREYVILLE
DELMAS
DENDRON
DENEYSVILLE
DERBY

DEVON
DEWETSDORP
DOUGLAS
DOVER
DRIEFONTEIN
DULLSTROOM
DUNDEE
DWAALBOOM

EDENBURG
EDENVALE
EDENVILLE
ELANDSHOEK
ELIM (BREDASDORP)
ELLISRAS
ELOFF

ERMELO
ESHOWE
ESTANCIA
ESTCOURT
EVANDER
EXCELSIOR TAK
EXCELSIOR

FAERIE GLEN
FAURESMITH
FICKSBURG
FLAMWOOD
FOCHVILLE
FOURIESBURG
FRANKFORT
FRANKLIN

GANSPAN
GEORGE
GEYSDORP
GLEN
GLENCOE
GORDON
GORDONIA
GREYLINGSTAD
GREYTOWN
GROBLERSDAL

25

22
10
27

10
14
10
14
12

19

13
25
19

19
15
14

27

20
14
25
25

14
13

GROBLERSHOOP
GROENEBLOEM
GROOTVLEI
GUMTREE
HAENERTSBURG
HANOVER
HAMMANSKRAAL
HARDING
HARRISMITH
HARTBEESFONTEIN
HARTSVALLEI
HARTSWATER
HATTINGSPRUIT
HAY
HEIDELBERG KAAP
HEIDELBERG
HEILBRON
HELPMEKAAR
HENDRINA
HENNENMAN
HERBERT
HERTZOGVILLE
HEUNINGSPRUIT TAK
HEUNINGSPRUIT
HIBERNIA
HLOBANE
HOBHOUSE
HOEDSPRUIT
HOEVELDRIF
HOLFONTEIN
HOOPSTAD
HOPEFIELD
HOPETOWN

IMMIGRANT
ISWEPE

JACOBSDAL
JAGERSFONTEIN TAK
JAGERSFONTEIN

JAN KEMPDORP

KAALLAAGTE
KAAPMUIDEN
KAFFERRIVIER
KALKBANK
KAMEEL
KAMMIESKROON
KEMPTONPARK
KENDAL

25
23

19

14

14
17

14
25
27

16
14
11
22
25
20
22
16
19
14
19
11
12
22
21
26
25

25
10



KENHARDT
KESTEL
KIESERSVILLE
KIMBERLEY
KINGSLEY
KINGSWOOD
KINROSS
KLERKSDORP
KLIPFONTEIN
KLIPPLAATDRIFT
KNYSNA
KOEDOESKOP
KOFFIEFONTEIN
KOKSTAD
KOMATIEPOORT
KOMMANDODRIFT
KOPPIES
KOSTER
KRANSFONTEIN
KRANSKOP
KRIEL
KROONDAL
KROONSTAD
KRUGERSDORP

LADYBRAND
LADYSMITH
LAERSDRIFT
LEANDRA
LEEUDORINGSTAD
LEEUKLIP
LEEUPOORT
LESLIE

LIBERTAS
LICHTENBURG
LINDEQUESDRIFT
LINDLEY
LOSDOORNS
LOSKOP

LOTHAIR

LOUIS TRICHARDT
LOUWNA
LUCKHOFF
LUNEBURG
LYDENBURG

MABULA
MACHADODORP
MADIBOGO
MAFIKENG

25
17

25
14

12

13

27

25
14
11

16

17
14
12

22

19
14
11
12

11

12
19

23
18
21
14
10

25
14
11

MAGALLIESBURG
MAGOGONG
MAHEMSKUIL
MAKOKSKRAAL
MAKWASSIE
MALMESBURY
MARBLE HALL
MAREETSANE
MARICO
MARQUARD
MARSEILLES
MATATIELE
MEADOWS
MEERLUS
MELMOTH
MEMEL
MERRIEVALE
MESSINA(waterberg)
MEYERTON
MIDDELBURG
MIGDOL
MODDERPOORT
MONTAGU
MOOIRIVIER
MOOLMAN
MORGENZON
MOSSELBAAI
MOUNT CURRIE

NABOOMSPRUIT
NELSPRUIT
NEW AMALFI
NEW CASTLE
NEW HANOVER
NIGEL
NORMANDIEN
NORTHAM
NOTTINGHAM
NYLSTROOM

OBERHOLZER
ODENDAALSRUS
OGIES
OHRIGSTAD
ORANJEVILLE
ORKNEY
OTTOSDAL
OUDTSHOORN

PARYS



PAUL ROUX
PAULPIETERSBURG
PELGRIMSRUS
PERDEKOP
PETRUS STEYN
PETRUSBURG
PETRUSVILLE
PHILLIPPOLIS
PHILLIPSTOWN
PIENAARSRIVIER
PIET PLESSIS
PIET RETIEF
PIETERMARITZBURG
PIETERSBURG
PIKETBERG
PLATRAND
POKWANI

PORT ALLEN
POTCHEFSTROOM
POTGIETERSRUS
PRETORIA
PRIESKA

RADIUM
RANDFONTEIN
RANDGATE
RANKIN'S PASS
RAYTON
REDDERSBURG
REITZ
RIEBEECKSTAD
RIETKUIL
RIVERSDALE

RIVIERE 24(24 RIVIERE)

ROADSIDE
ROBERTSON
ROEDTAN
ROODEPOORT
ROOIGROND
ROOIWAL
ROSENDAL
ROUXVILLE
RUST DE WINTER
RUSTENBURG
RYSMIERBULT

SAAMWERK TAK
SAMEKOMST TAK
SANDSPRUIT
SANNASPOS

SANNIESHOF
SASOLBURG
SCHOONDRAAI
SCHWEIZER RENEKE
SECUNDA
SENEKAL
SERFONTEIN
SETLAGOLE
SETTLERS
SHEEPMOOR
SIAS

SILVERTON
SKEERPOORT
SLABBERTS
SLURRY
SMITHFIELD
SOEKMEKAAR
SONOP
SOUTPAN
SOUTPANSBERG
SPRINGFONTEIN
SPRINGS
STANDERTON
STEELPOORT
STELLA
STEYNSRUS
STILFONTEIN
STOFFBERG
SUNDRA
SWARTBERG
SWARTRUGGENS
SWELLENDAM
SWINBURNE
SYFERBULT

TADCASTER
TARLTON
THABA NCHU
THABAZIMBI
THEUNISSEN
THLAGAMENG TAK
TIERFONTEIN
TOSCA
TRICHARDT
TROMPSBURG
TUINPLAAS
TWEELING
TWEESPRUIT

UNDERBERG

16
22

12
19
16
14
13
17

19

20

25

12
11

22

11

14

27
17

19

22

21

12
25

15
19

14



UPINGTON
UTRECHT

VAALHARTS
VAALWATER

VAN REENEN
VANDERBIJLPARK
VANDERKLOOF
VANRHYNSDORP
VANSTADENSRUS
VENTERSBURG
VENTERSDORP
VEREENIGING
VERKEERDEVLEI
VERKYKERSKOP
VERMAAS
VERWOERDBURG
VIERFONTEIN
VILJOENSKROON
VILLIERS
VIRGINIA
VLAKDRIF
VLIEEKRAAL
VOLKSRUST
VREDE
VREDEFORT
VREDENBURG
VREDENDAL
VRYBURG
VRYHEID

25
14

14
16
25
26
19
22

16
19
17

13
23
23
15
22

10
15
16
26
26

14

WAKKERSTROOM
WARDEN
WARMBAD
WARRENTON
WASBANK
WATERBERG
WATERVALBOVEN
WELKOM
WELVERDIEND-DORP
WELVERDIEND-TAK
WEPENER
WESSELSBRON
WESTMINISTER
WESTONARIA
WINBURG
WINTERTON
WIRSING
WITBANK
WITRIVIER
WOLMARANSSTAD
WOLWEFONTEIN
WOLWEHOEK
WONDERFONTEIN
WONDERKOP
WORCESTER

ZASTRON
ZEERUST

10
17

14

11
22

19
21
19

20
14

13
11

22
16
11
22
26



